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Price Unit Price Total (5L
NO Item Qty AT
(JSas} (JSe)
1 Lot 1- Servers and Storage Management System / Backup

1.1 Hyper Converged Infrastructure: 3 96700 290100 7

Additional 1.92TB $SD SAS Read Intensive 12Gbps hot .
1.1.2 4 7000 28000

swapable

VMware vSphere Essentials Plus Kit with 3 years Basic .

1.2.1 1 28500 28500 .
Support/Subscription, (OEM not accepred ) Aualt slaslell Gxle

1.2.2 | Vmware training Inclede traveling and accommodation 2 14500 29000
1.2.3 VMware VSAN Advanced {OEM not accepted ) 6 11400 - 68400

Production Support/Subscription for VMware vSAN 6
1.2.4 . 1 6 13600 81600

Advanced for 1 processor for 3 years {OEM not accepted )
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VSAN Training include traveling and accommodation for
1.2.5 . 3 16500 49500
one engineer
1.3.1 Backup vo Disk Appliance : 1 89800 89800
1.3.2 Software : 1 24600
689500 25Lall Rerdll Ayl Jols JSadL BIS 25y e LOT 1 U} Jlos!
: Price Unit Price Total ok
NO Item Quw | - Slie
(Jse) (JSs)
2 Lot2
2 Core Switch 2 36900 73800
3 48 Ports Access Switches 9 8450 76050 '
Auall olaolgl] 3ols
4 24 Ports Access Switches 2 7100 14200
5 Switch manangemnt Software 1 25500 25500 ‘ _
189550 5Ll dauddl Houpiad Jald JSAL BIS 3S)d e LOT 2 Wla| Jloa|
879050 Wlall deall aupal Jold JSAILBIS a5yl e Yl leal
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3 LOT 3

6 Core Firewall (Appliance) 2 61200 122400

7 WAF (Web Application Firewall), (Applianée) 1 included included
8.1 Access points : 12 - B8O 10560 )
8.2 Wireless controller 1 included included | sl alaolll éad‘

9 Branches Firewall 3 3700 11100
10 End Point Protection 1 16800 16800

160860

ablLall Aogdll Ap il Jald JSall b Jbgle 3852 e LOT 3 2| Jloa !
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Price Unit Price Toral ; FORRY
NO ltem Quy il
(JSe2) () , |
5 LOT4
Network Video Recorder fully featured video
11.1 . 1 6800 6800
" management solution

11.2 In door WDR Day/Night IP Video Security Camera 18 1200 21600

aalt i olalt 3
11.3 | Out Door ; Professional Day/Night IP Video Security Came | 12 1280 15360 . walt alielyll 3
11.4 49" samrt LED 2 2000 4000
11.5 | Included the 8X5 Support hardware warranty for 3 years 1 include " include

47760 WLkl dasdl| &yt Joldh Sty Advice 38,4 (Ae LOT 4 Ao Jloa|
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Lotl — Data center

Backup / management system servers and storage
1.1 Hyper converged Infrastructure

1.1.1-VSAN Ready Node

LR AT

» Hyperconverged R740XD_VSAN_RN,AF VSAN Ready Node
» VSAN Ready Node Chassis Configuration: Chassis with up to 24, 2.5" Hard Drives rack mount
> Processor: 2x Intel® Xeon® Gold 5120 2.2G, 14C/28T, 10.4GT/s, 19M Cache, Turbo, HT (105W) DDR4-
2400
3 » Memory Capacity: 8 x 32GB DDR-4, Dual Rank, 2666MHz
» Boot device : 2 x 240GB SSD
» Cache tier: 2 x 400GB SSD'SAS Write Intensive 12Gbps 512n 2.5in Hot-plug Drive, PXOSSM
» Capacity Tier:7 x 1.92TB SSD SAS Read Intensive 12Gbps 512 2.5in Hot-plug AG Drive  , ,
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vV V VYV

Communication: 4 ports 10GB SFP+

Transvers: ALL Transvers included '

Cables: 8 X SFP + to SFP + 3m DAC cable

Software: all licenses which needed for 2 Processor with the following feawres: Dara efficiency, high
availability, scalability, disaster recovery protection, global unified management)
Power Supply: Dual, Hot-plug, Redundant Power Supply

Fan : Redundant Fans

Embedded Systems Management: Dedicated remote virtual management console
Rack Rails: Sliding Rails with Cable Managemeht Arm

{nstallation: Full Hardware and software installation

Configuration: Providing all cables needed and electricity connections

Appliance management: software included and installation for management solution

Install and activate all feature sets requeued for the solution: Cluster, compression ,Deduplication -

,Encrypfion

Integration with WAFA Active directory

Badawi information System {BIS ) have DELLEMC Authorized Service center since 2009
Badawi information System (BIS ) have DELL EMC p.artner PLATINUM

Warranty : 3 Years warranty on labor and parts (on site } form manufacturer corpgan 1
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subscription 24X 7 for HD and SW

Ottt d 41 g2
e 5

» R740XD Sever comparible with Vsan Ready Node

ltem 1.1.2

» Additional 1.92TB SSD $AS Read Intensive 12Gbps 512 2.5in Hot-plug AG Drive

1.2 VMware (Vmware license for/VSAN licenses /training )

» VMware vSphere 6 Essentials Plus Kit with Basic Support/Subscription VMware vSphere 6 Essentials Plus Kit for
! 3 years( OEM not accepted )
2 » Vmware Training included Traveling and Accommodation
6 » VMware VSAN Advanced (OEM not accepted )
6 » Production Support/Subscription for VMware vSAN 6 Advanced for 1 processor for 3 years(OEM not accepted )
3 » VSAN Training included traveling and accommodation for One Engineer
Total
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13 ‘Management Hardware with advanced software Backup to disk sclurion

e Gladl 28 10 Liolad! Joluiotl gadlls o jimidl Busmg Jukdds Jusogio oS yig uaygd

1.3.1 Backup to disk Appliance

WAFA - GSD/MOFP{ 2019/80) : Lt 43,

Dell EMC Data Domain DD3300

\4

Backup to disk appliance

v

software

Maximum throughput: 4.2 TB/hr

Maximum Throughput with Boost: 7 TB/hr

Maximum Logical capacity:1.6 PB

Maximum Usabile:32 TB.

Included Networking:1 x Mgmt port, 4 x 1 Gbe, 2 x 10 Gbe SFP+
Included All Required DAC cables .

VVVVYVYVYYVY

Virtual tape library: included

License for 16TB usable support work to work over LAN and FC Netwark, NAS VTLOST, integrated with backup

—
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» Boost license :included
Redundant Power supply
Transceivérs : two 10GB trancivers

>
>
> Déduplication ratio: 1:30
>

Warranty and Support:3 years vendor support include labor and parts

1.3.2 Veeam backup
Veeam Backup Essentials Enterprise 2 socket bundle
Installation in real data center

Configuration

YV VYV

Testing

v

Warranty: 1 Years support from Veeam included labor and parts

Additional Veeam backup

» Veeam Backup Essentials Ehterprise 2 socket bundle
2 » Installation in real data center
> Configuration
> Testing ' ~ %
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Warranty : 1 Years support from Veeam included labor and parts

LTO 2 core Switch

2 - Core switch

DELL EMC NETWORKING 54048-ON SWITCH

Port Attributes:48x 10Gb SFP+ (10Gb/1Gb} ports,

QSFP+: 6 x 40GE QSFP+ ports

Transceiver : 24 x Transceiver, SFP+, 10GbE, SR, 850nm Wavelength, 300m Reach
Transceiver: 2 X GE SFP included

6 x 10GB DAC cables

Dual ,Hot swappzf\ble redundant Power supply ' ' M , }//;
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» Hot swappable redundant fans

»  Stacking : the two switches stacked over the QSFP+ pqrts using two 40Gbps DAC cable (included all required QSFP+ -
transceivers and QSFP + stacking cables

Layér 3 advance routing

Fom;'arding Capacity: 1080 Mpps

Switching Capacity: 1.44 Thps

Features : Flow control, DHCP support VLAN suppore, port mirroring

Management:CLI, WEB, telnet management

YV V V V VY VY

Warranty: 3 years 8X 5 support

3- 48 ports Access switches

DELL N1548P Switch
> 48 x 1GB base-T
9 > 4x10GBSFP+slots

» Transvers : 2x 10GB SFP+ transceivers -
» POE+onall ports , | : % | 2%,
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> Power supply : 1000W
Switching capacity = 167Gbps
Ltayer 3 (RIP and stE;tic)
Management; CLI web, console

Stacking: ability to stack 2 units in one stack

YV V VYVY

- Patch cables :1M OM3 all required LC-LC /SC-LC cables to connect from patch panel to switch (lncluded)

Warranty: 3 years onsite labor and parts 8 X 5 support

4-24 ports Access switches

DELL N1524P switch

24 x 1GB base-T

4 x 10 GB SFP+ slots’

Transceivers included : 2 x 10GB SFP+
POE+ on all ports

Switching capacity = 128Gbps

Layer 3 (RIP and static)

VVVVVVYY

Management: CLI, web, console
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» Stacking : ability to stack 2 units in one stack
> Patch cables 1M OM3 all required L.C-LC /SC-LC cables to connect from patch panel to switch (included)

> Warranty: 3jrears onsite labor and parts

Switch management software

% Network management software for al} switches 3 years support

%y 7%
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Branches firewall :

FortiWiFi-60E (FWF-60E) )
10 x GE RJ45 ports (including 2 x WAN Ports, 1 x DMZ Fort, 7 x Internal Ports), Wireless

(802.11a/b/g/n/ac). Max managed FortiAPs (Total / Tunnel) 30 / 10 3
(FWF-6GE-BDL.-900-36) Hardware plus 8x5 FortiCare and FortiGuard Unified (UTM) Protection

Gyt 3 5l W+ g J 5 ety e jlgx

End point protection

10

FortiClient Enterprise Management Server License for 100 clients (FC1-15-EMS01-158-02-36)
FortiClient Enterprise Management Server License subscription for 100 clients. Includes 24x7
support. ( 3 years) (QTY :2) i

L R RN USRS A

(QTY :2)

FortiClient Telemetry License for 100 Clients (FC1-10-C1100-151-02-36) 1
Endpoint Telemetry & Compliance License subscription for 100 clients. Includes 24x7 support.
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LOT3:

LOT 3

Core Firewall (appliance)
kb pey T I glad- Lt Johkiy jand | fnosl | e, g
(3 years warranty)

FortiGate-501E (FG- 501E)
2 x 10GE SFP+ slots, 10 x GE RJ45 ports (including 1 x MGMT port, I X HA port, 8 x switch ports),
8 x GE SFP slots, SPU NP6 and CP9 hardware accelerated, 2x 240GB onboard SSD storage
(FG-501E-BDL-900-36) : Hardware plus 8x3 FortiCare and FortiGuard Unified (UTM) Protection
(3 years) + Unified (UTM) Protection (8x5 FortiCare plus Application Control, IPS, AV, Web
Filtering and Antispam, FortiSandbox Cloud)
(SP-FG300E-PS) AC power supply for FG-300/301E, FG- 400/401E, FG-SOO/SIJ]E FG-600/601E,
FAZ-200F/FAZ-300F/FMG-200F and FAZ-800F/FMG-300F 2
6 Cilgior 3 Baad ANUC 4 il gies J Baad andl 5 pa Sl

2 x 10G sfp+ (FG-TRAN-SFP+SR) .
Include installation , configuration and testing in real Data center
Classroom, (FT-FGT-SEC) )
NSE 4/FortiGate Security Training - 3 days (NSE 4 exam voucher included)
Bl pgug LBy heddl hISH Jaddy

7- WAF included in item 6

Wi-Fi
f)‘ b pey oS WI-Fi plal Jaldy jamd | Jooyl , 57,y
( 3 years warranty )

FortiAP-221E (FAP-221E)
8 Indoor wireless wave 2 AP - dual radio (802.11 a/b/g/n and 802.11 a/n/ac, 2x2 MU-MIMO), 1 x GE 12
RJ45 port, Ceiling/wall mount kit included. 4 internal antennas, 7 m
~ U
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LOT4: CCTV
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ltem

ltem name ' . QryY

[tem11.1

320Mbps Bit Rate Input Max (up to 64-ch IP video), 8 SATA interfaces,

Network Video Recorder 64 Channel : 1
Hikvision DS-9600NI-18 series
Model Number: DS-9664N1-18

alarm I/0: 16/4, 2U case, 19"

SMP higi‘i performance COMS A 2560 x 1944 resolution A 2.7 mm to 13.5 mm motorized vari-focal lens A
EXIR 2.0, smart IR, up to 40 m IR distance A, OSD menu, 2D DNR, DWDR A 4in 1 video output (switchable

In-Door Ip Security Caméra 18
GO-1ZS5Hikvision DS-2CD274

TVI/AHD/CVI/CVBS) A IP67 A Up the coax (HIKVISION-C)

Out-Door lp Sécurity Camera 12
Hikvision DS-2CD2663G0-125

1/2.9" Progressive Scan CMOS
3072 X2048@20fps
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2.8 10 12 mm varifocal fens

Color: 0.01 Lux @ (F1.2, AGC ON), 0.018 Lux @ (F1.6, AGC ON), 0 Lux with IR
* H.265+, H.265, H.264+, H.264

+ 120dBWDR

» 2 Behavior analyses, and face detection
+ BLC/3D DNR/ROI/HLC « IP67, IK10
* Built-in micro SD/SDHC/SDXC card slot, up to 128 GB

114 Fujicom Smart TV49 inch 2
FJ-495T1 with HDMI ,VGA support
Smart TV with FHD .
3 years warranty
11.5 Supportincluded 8x5 hardware warranty for 3 years LS
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